
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:16
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2014
SHORTAGE OF CABIN CREW
Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao;Sule Smt. Supriya Sadanand

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of cabin crew in Air India due to which flight schedules are getting affected;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to deal with this problem;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to address the issue?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a) and (b) : No Madam. There is no shortage of cabin crew in Air India.

(c) to (e): Do not arise, in view of (a) & (b) above.
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